

Council of the European Union

Brussels, 14 October 2020

11682/20

Interinstitutional Files: 2015/0189 (NLE) 2015/0189 (CNS)

> JUR 455 TRANS 453 AVIATION 175 RELEX 733 ASIE 51

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF

Subject: Agreement between the European Union and the People's Republic of Bangladesh on certain aspects of air services (ST 14378/15, 4 December 2015)

LANGUAGE concerned: EN

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75):

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version)

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 3 days

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu (DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service)

CORRIGENDUM

to Agreement between the European Union and the People's Republic of Bangladesh on certain aspects of Air Services

(ST 14378/15, 4 December 2015)

Page EU-BD/Annex 1/en 3 shall be replaced by the attached page

 Agreement between the Government of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the Government of <u>the People's Republic</u> of Bangladesh for Air Services between and beyond their Respective Territories done at London on 5 July 1978, hereinafter referred to as "Bangladesh-UK Agreement" in Annex 2;

Modified by Memorandum of Understanding between the Aeronautical Authorities of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and People's Republic of Bangladesh signed in London on 7 February 2007;

Modified by Memorandum of Understanding between the Aeronautical Authorities of the People's Republic of Bangladesh and the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland signed in Dhaka on 7 January 2010.

- (b) Air service agreements and other arrangements initialled or signed between the People's Republic of Bangladesh and Member States of the European Union which, at the date of signature of this Agreement, have not yet entered into force and are not being applied provisionally.
 - Agreement between the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh and the Government of the Republic of Poland on air services initialled at Dhaka on 9 June 1997 hereinafter referred to as "Bangladesh-Poland Agreement" in Annex 2;

To be read together with Memorandum of Understanding between the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh and the Government of the Republic of Poland done at Dhaka on 9 June 1997;